ISO 9001:2015
esbelt
es
b
el
t.
co
m

Type
Number of
teeth
ø
mm
Square
Hole
mm
Round
Hole
mm
Width
mm
Pitch 20 mm
SD/Z8 P20 8 51,2 25 20 31
SD/Z16 P20 16 102,4 25 / 40 20 / 30 31
Pitch 40 mm
SD/Z8 P40 8 102,4 25 / 40 20/ 30 31
SD/Z12 P40 12 152,8 25 / 40 20 / 30 31
SD/Z13 P40 13 165,2 25 / 40 30 31
SD/Z14 P40 14 178,8 25 / 40 20 / 30 31
SD/Z16 P40 16 204,8 25 / 40 30 31
Discs
Type
ø

and the product to be conveyed.
For this reason, different accessories such as
cleats and sidewalls (Runner) can be welded
on its top cover in multiple configurations,
depending on the requirements.
Cleats must be aligned
with the toothed profiles.
To prevent damage on the return side, the transverse cleats must always be 10 to 20 mm lower than the Runer
sidewall.
Cleats (Flights)
Section Type
Dimensions
Material
Min ø
mmb mm h mm
UV.020 10 20
TPU
40
UV.030 10 30 45
UV.040 10 40 50
UV.050 10 50 50
UL.030 10 30
TPU
45
UL.040 10 40 50

UL2-050 15 50 65
UL2-060 15 60 65
UL2-070 20 70 80
UL2-080 20 80 80
b
b
h
b
h
Reinforced profiles
Section Type
Dimensions
Material
Min ø
mmb mm h mm
URRL030 25 30
TPU
75
URRL050 25 50 75
URRL070 25 70 75
URRL080 25 80 75
URRL0100 25 100 75
b
h
TPU Runer with base
Section Type*